506908881 10/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6955706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIRRUS, INC.	09/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON SHOKUBAI CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	4-1-1 KORAIBASHI	
City:	CHUO-KU, OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	541-0043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9969822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486493333

Email: cusumano@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG BASILE HANLON AND MACFARLANE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 3001 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SRSI-106-B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NORMAN L. SIMS
SIGNATURE:	/Norman L. Sims/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=SRSI106B_Assignment_Sirrus_US_Final_Executed#page1.tif source=SRSI106B_Assignment_Sirrus_US_Final_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 506908881 REEL: 057718 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into on the date of September 15, 2021 by the following parties: NIPPON SHOKUBAI CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having its principal office at 4-1-1 Koraibashi, Chuo-ku, Osaka 541-0043 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "NSCL" or "ASSIGNEE"); and SIRRUS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal office at 422 Wards Corner Rd, Suite B, Loveland, OH 45140 (hereinafter referred to as "SIRRUS" or "ASSIGNOR").

SIRRUS has ownership interest in an invention and/or an application for such invention identified in the table below, which has been assigned to SIRRUS by inventors.

Title of Invention	MULTIFUNCTIONAL MONOMERS, METHODS FOR MAKING MULTIFUNCTIONAL MONOMERS, POLYMERIZABLE COMPOSITIONS AND PRODUCTS FORMED THEREFORM (SRSI-106-B)
Application filed for the Invention	Application Number of 15/289,300 filed in The USPTO on the date of October 10, 2016. Granted as Patent Number 9,969,822 on May 15, 2018.

WHEREAS,

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns the rights in the above-identified invention and/or application to ASSIGNEE subject to the terms of the IP Transfer Agreement between the parties effective September 15, 2021.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of mutual covenants contained herein and in the IP Transfer Agreement, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent in all countries for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from an application(s) for the above-identified invention(s) in all countries, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the country of filing adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the all appropriate officials in any country to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, their respective successors and assigns, provided that the costs and expenses incurred therefor shall be owed by ASSIGNEE.

-1-

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer their respective interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed as follows:

ASSIGNOR: SIRRUS, INC.

By: Robert Goodnight

Name: Robert Goodnight

Title: CEO

Date: 10/06/2021

RECORDED: 10/06/2021